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2024
2025

KEMPENMARATHON

PALMARES 2004 - 2025
Subcategorieén - subcategories

HEREN JUNIOREN - MEN 15-18

Aspiranten - 15-16

SAELENS Jonas
SAELENS Jonas
VERVLIET Maarten
BROEKX Toon
WECKX Joeri
WECKX Joeri

PLAS Jan

PETERS Artuur
PETERS Artuur

COX Daan
BRUYNSEELS Kaylian
COPPENS Rien

OST Olivier

OST Olivier
DESLOOVERE Joren
BILLIET Lars
VERSCHATSE Maarten
ALGERA Hidde
LOOMANS Seppe
VANDEWEYER Seppe

KSKZ - ZWEVEGEM
KSKZ - ZWEVEGEM
GKV - GEEL

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

TKC - TURNHOUT
KSKZ - ZWEVEGEM
KCCG - GENT
KCCG - GENT

KSKZ - ZWEVEGEM
KSKZ - ZWEVEGEM
KKYKC - KORTRUK
NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT



2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2022
2023
2024
2025

Junioren - 17-18

FIEUX Riquet
BETTENS Tuur
PANNECOUCKE Laurens
SAELENS Jonas
BROEKX Toon
BROEKX Toon
BITTNER Cristoph
WECKX Joeri
BROEKX Dries
PETERS Artuur
PETERS Artuur

COX Daan
PANNECOUCKE Kobe
COPPENS Rien
KARSENTY Bert
VERDUYCKT Tom
SCHULZE Frederik
SCHULZE Frederik
FOURNEAU Cyriel
LOOMANS Seppe

KKYKC - KORTRUK
KSKZ - ZWEVEGEM
KSKZ - ZWEVEGEM
KSKZ - ZWEVEGEM
NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

KSKZ - ZWEVEGEM
NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

KSKZ - ZWEVEGEM
KSKZ - ZWEVEGEM
KCCM - MECHELEN
NWC - PELT

KKK - KASTERLEE
KKK - KASTERLEE
KSKZ - ZWEVEGEM
NWC - PELT



2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2022
2023
2024
2025

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2023
2024
2025

DAMES JUNIOREN - WOMEN 15-18

Aspiranten - 15-16

RADEMANN Jacqueline
BRAUN Lisa-Maria
VANDIJCK Elke
BROEKX Lize
BROEKX Lize
PETERS Hermien

DE WAELE Camille
PLAS Karolien

PLAS Karolien
BROEKX Roos

PLAS Hanna

PLAS Hanna

JANNIS Amber

PLAS Joke

VLASSAK Ann
TIMMERMANS Febe
SMIDS Sare
VANDEWEYER Lotte
WICKE Henriette
BAUVIGNET Louise

Junioren - 17-18

DE BRUIN Suzanne
MERZBACH Veronika
WORM Jana Marie
VAN EERDE Rowdy
VAN EERDE Rowdy
BROEKX Lize

PETERS Hermien
SMALLE Kjinta

PLAS Karolien
DRUYTS Pauline
BROEKX Roos

PLAS Hanna

VAN BROEKHOVEN Amber
PLAS Joke

SOMMER Hjordis
BEHRENS Marit
LOODTS Emma

DJKR - MULHEIM a.d. RUHR
KKM - KOLN

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

KCCM - MECHELEN
NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

KRGB - BREMEN
SKC - SENEFFE

VIK - AMSTERDAM
KGE - ESSEN

DJKR - MULHEIM a.d. RUHR
VIK - AMSTERDAM
VIK - AMSTERDAM
NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT
KKYKC - KORTRUK
NWC - PELT

GKV - GEEL

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

KRGB - BREMEN
KRGB - BREMEN
GKV - GEEL



2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2022
2023
2024
2025

HEREN VETERANEN - MEN 35+

Veteranen 1 - 35-44

BROEKX Erik
DAMAN Rick
VAN LISHOUT Peter

VERHOEVEN Stephan

JANNIS Bruno
HEALY Tim
PERREIRA Filipe
SMIDS Erwin
SMIDS Erwin
HEIINE Olaf
MEERSMANS Hans
SMIDS Erwin
HEIINE Olaf
LOOMANS Gert
SMIDS Erwin
THEYS Davy

DE SWERT Steve
BETTENS Tuur
VAN BAKEL Joep
EERDEKENS Wim

NWC - PELT

FR - AMSTELVEEN
NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

IRL - IERLAND

KKK - KASTERLEE
NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

BEA - EINDHOVEN
KCCM - MECHELEN
NWC - PELT

BEA - EINDHOVEN
NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

KCCM - MECHELEN
KSKZ - ZWEVEGEM
ZP - WORMER
NWC - PELT



2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2019

2022
2023
2024
2025

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2022
2023
2024
2025

WEHLING Helmut

BROEKX Erik
BROEKX Erik
BENSCHOP Tony
BENSCHOP Tony
STALMANS Bart
STALMANS Bart
STALMANS Bart
STALMANS Bart
JANNIS Bruno
STALMANS Bart
KLEMM Thomas
STALMANS Bart

Veteranen 2 - 45-54

VANDEWEYER Mark

JANSSEN Marc
LONCKE Heidi
SMIDS Erwin
SMIDS Erwin
SMIDS Erwin
SMIDS Erwin

BAX Guido
CORRUN Dirk
BAX Guido
BAX Guido

Veteranen 3 - 55-64

VAN DOOREN Herman

VAN DOOREN Herman

LEYSEN Seppe

KUCERA Milan

HAARLER Jeroen
HAARLER Jeroen
STALMANS Bart
STALMANS Bart
HAARLER Jeroen
VERDUYCKT Erik
VERDUYCKT Erik
VERDUYCKT Erik
STALMANS Bart

KLGD - DUSSELDORF
NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

BEA - EINDHOVEN
BEA - EINDHOVEN
NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

ECSTR - RAUNHEIM
NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

LKCC - CHINY

KSKZ - ZWEVEGEM
NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

GKV - GEEL
KCCG - GENT
GKV - GEEL

GKV - GEEL
LKCA - LIER
LKCA - LIER

KKK - KASTERLEE
TJSP - PISEK

KKK - KASTERLEE
KKK - KASTERLEE
NWC - PELT
NWC - PELT

KKK - KASTERLEE
KKK - KASTERLEE
KKK - KASTERLEE
KKK - KASTERLEE
NWC - PELT



2022
2023
2024

2007
2009

LEYSEN Seppe
LEYSEN Seppe
CORRIJN Dirk

FROLOV Igor
FROLOV Igor

Veteranen 4 - 65+

Veteranen C1

KKK - KASTERLEE
KKK - KASTERLEE
KCCG - GENT

KKYKC - KORTRUK
KKYKC - KORTRUK



2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2010
2011
2014
2022

2004
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2022
2024

2014
2022
2023
2025

2024

DAMES VETERANEN - WOMEN 35+

Veteranen 1 - 35-44

LONCKE Heidi
LONCKE Heidi
LONCKE Heidi
LONCKE Heidi
LONCKE Heidi
VAN DIJCK Ingrid
VAN DIJCK Ingrid
NAEGELS Ellen
MOREEL Sabine

Veteranen 2 - 45-54

MATHEVE Marleen
LESPINEUX Yvette

VAN LOONHUIZEN Esther
LESPINEUX Yvette
KUPPENS Marleen
LONCKE Heidi

LONCKE Heidi

VAN LOONHUIZEN Esther
LONCKE Heidi

LONCKE Heidi
GOOSSENS Sabine
LONCKE Heidi

LONCKE Heidi

DANIELS Ines
BESSENGER Monique

Veteranen 3 - 55-64

HERMANS Marina
LESPINEUX Yvette
VAN LOHUIZEN Esther
VAN DIJCK Ingrid

Veteranen 4 - 65+

VAN LOHUIZEN Esther

KSKZ - ZWEVEGEM
KSKZ - ZWEVEGEM
KSKZ - ZWEVEGEM
KSKZ - ZWEVEGEM
KSKZ - ZWEVEGEM
KCCM - MECHELEN
KCCM - MECHELEN
KCCM - MECHELEN
KSKZ - ZWEVEGEM

GKV - GEEL

KSKZ - ZWEVEGEM
BEA - EINDHOVEN
KCCG - GENT
NWC - PELT

KSKZ - ZWEVEGEM
KSKZ - ZWEVEGEM
BEA - EINDHOVEN
KSKZ - ZWEVEGEM
KSKZ - ZWEVEGEM
H20 - ENGREUX
KSKZ - ZWEVEGEM
KSKZ - ZWEVEGEM
KKK - KASTERLEE
KCCM - MECHELEN

KCCM - MECHELEN
KKYKC - KORTRUK

BEA - EINDHOVEN

GKV - GEEL

BEA - EINDHOVEN



2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2022
2023
2024
2025

2022
2023
2024
2025

2023

HEREN MINIEMEN - MEN 12-

Miniemen - 11-12

WECKX Joeri

WECKX Joeri

BROEKX Dries
BROEKX Dries
PETERS Artuur

COX Daan
PANNECOUCKE Kobe
PANNECOUCKE Kobe
VERDUYCKT Ruben
VERDUYCKT Tom
DZICHER Eric
ROOSEN Mathis
BORKOWSKI Jonas
VANDESTEENE Maxim
VANGEEL Louis
ALGERA Hidde
LOOMANS Kobe
VAN BAKEL Mylo
VANSANT Robbe
DEMEYERE Dayen

Pupillen K1 - 10-

VANSANT Robbe
ALGERA Rune
VAN BAKEL Tije
STAALS Wolf

Pupillen K2 - 10-

DEMEYERE Dayen
LAZOU Lotte

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

KSKZ - ZWEVEGEM
KSKZ - ZWEVEGEM
NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT
WSVN - DUISBURG
KSKZ - ZWEVEGEM
MKV - MULHEIM a.d. RUHR
KSKZ - ZWEVEGEM
GKV - GEEL

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

ZP - WORMER
KKK - KASTERLEE
KSKZ - ZWEVEGEM

KKK - KASTERLEE
NWC - PELT

ZP - WORMER
NWC - PELT

KSKZ - ZWEVEGEM
KSKZ - ZWEVEGEM



2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2019
2022
2023
2024
2025

2022
2024
2025

DAMES MINIEMEN - WOMEN 12-

Miniemen - 11-12
BROEKX Lize
SMALLE Kjinta
SMALLE Kjinta
SMALLE Kjinta
SACKEY Amy
VORSSELMAN Ruth
VERDUYCKT Amanda
KEIL Anna Sofia
VAN BROEKHOVEN Amber
PLAS Joke
BUDDE Marie
VAN DER LINDEN Anne
VAN DER LINDEN Anne
LOODTS Emma
VERNELEN Maren
LOOMANS Linde
LOOMANS Linde
LAZOU Lotte

Pupillen - 10-

LOOMANS Linde
LAZOU Lotte
VERDUYCKT Liene

NWC - PELT

KKYKC - KORTRUK
KKYKC - KORTRUK
KKYKC - KORTRUK
NWC - PELT

SKO - KAMPEN
KCCM - MECHELEN
MKV - MULHEIM a.d. RUHR
NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

WSVN - DUISBURG
NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

TKC - TURNHOUT
NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

KSKZ - ZWEVEGEM

NWC - PELT
KSKZ - ZWEVEGEM
NWC - PELT



2012
2013
2014
2015
2018
2022
2023

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2022

2023

2024

2025

2022

OPEN KLASSE - OPEN CLASS

Dames K1 - women K1

JANSEN Gonne
STALMANS Karen
STALMANS Karen
STALMANS Karen

PLAS Hanna

DEWAELE Camille

VAN BROEKHOVEN Amber

Dames K2 - women K2

VERDUYCKT Amanda
PELGRIMS Romy
SWINNEN Sofie
HENDRIKS Anneleen
SWINNEN Sofie
HENDRIKS Anneleen
SWINNEN Sofie
HENDRIKS Anneleen
PLOTZ Clara

PLOTZ Lisa
VERBRUGGEN Reinhilde
MEEUWISSEN Inge
SMEULDERS Marie
JANNIS Amber
TIMMERMANS Febe
PLAS Joke

VAN DUCK Ingrid
HENDRICKX Sophie
HENDRICKX Sophie
VAN DICK Ingrid
CLAESSENS Ellen
VANDEPAER Ellen

NWC - PELT
NWC - PELT
NWC - PELT
NWC - PELT
NWC - PELT
KCCM - MECHELEN
NWC - PELT

KCCM - MECHELEN
KCCM - MECHELEN
NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT
KFMM - MAINZ-MOMBACH
KFMM - MAINZ-MOMBACH
NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

GKV - GEEL

GKV - GEEL

GKV - GEEL

GKV - GEEL

KKK - KASTERLEE
KKK - KASTERLEE

Dames/women mixed ability

RAAIJMAKERS Willemijn

VAN DEN ELSEN Alexandra

RCC-gb3 - LONDON-TEDDINGTON
RCC-gb3 - LONDON-TEDDINGTON



2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2023

2024

2025

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2022
2023
2024
2025

Gemengd K2 - mixed K2

PEETEN Danny
PEETEN Lieze

DE KIEVID Hermien
HELLENDOORN Chris
THEYS Davy

THEYS Cindy

DE KIEVID Hermien
HELLENDOORN Chris
VANDEPAER Ellen
DE JONGH Klaas
ONNEKES Bert
ONNEKES Elly
VERDUYCKT Jana
VERDUYCKT Luc
POLSPOEL Jasper
VERLINDEN Stien
LEYSEN Seppe
DANIELS Ines
VERDUYCKT Erik
BESSENGER Monique

Heren K1 - men K1

VERSMISSEN Senne
VERSMISSEN Senne
VANDEWEYER Mark
ALDERS Rob

ACX Cis

BROEKX Piet
BROEKX Piet
BROEKX Piet
VERDUYCKT Nick
THEYS Davy

THEYS Davy

THEYS Davy

NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

SKO - KAMPEN
SKO - KAMPEN
NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

SKO - KAMPEN
SKO - KAMPEN
KKK - KASTERLEE
KKK - KASTERLEE
BEA - EINDHOVEN
BEA - EINDHOVEN
NWC - PELT

NWC - PELT

KCCM - MECHELEN
KCCM - MECHELEN
KKK - KASTERLEE
KKK - KASTERLEE
KKK - KASTERLEE
KCCM - MECHELEN

TKC - TURNHOUT
TKC - TURNHOUT
NWC - PELT
NWC - PELT
HKV - HARELBEKE
NWC - PELT
NWC - PELT
NWC - PELT
NWC - PELT
NWC - PELT
NWC - PELT
NWC - PELT



Heren K2 - men K2

2015 HELLENDOORN Chris SKO - KAMPEN
FLIER Chris SKO - KAMPEN

2016 VAN OPSTAL Alexander TKC - TURNHOUT
NEVELSTEEN Thomas TKC - TURNHOUT

2017 VERDUYCKT Nick NWC - PELT
GEERS Joris NWC - PELT

2019 GRATZ Jannik EKC - ESCHWEILER
MULLER Tim UB - BOCKINGEN/HEILBRON

2023 BOONEN Brent NWC - PELT
MENTENS Jasper NWC - PELT

2024 BERGHMANS Yves GKV - GEEL
BUEKENBERGHS Tom GKV - GEEL

2025 BERGHMANS Yves GKV - GEEL

BUEKENBERGHS Tom GKV - GEEL



